Pursuant to statutes §1526 and §1531 of the LA Veterinary Practice Act, any person who practices veterinary medicine without a currently valid license or temporary permit
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be fined not less than fifty dollars nor more than five hundred dollars, or imprisoned for no more than ninety days, or
both, and each act of such unlawful practice shall constitute a distinct and separate offense. Additionally, the Board may also revoke or suspend or otherwise discipline any
licensee for practicing with an expired license.

A formal complaint should be filed if someone is suspected of practicing veterinary medicine with an expired license. Instructions for filing a complaint can be found at
www.lsbvm.org/complaints.

In accordance with Rule 305 of the LA Veterinary Practice Act, notifications of license expiration have been sent to all expired licensees via certified mail. Additionally, the list of
expired licensees has also been reported to the Louisiana Board of Pharmacy, the United States Drug Enforcement Administration, the United States Food and Drug
Administration, the United States Department of Agriculture, drug supply wholesalers, veterinary supply wholesalers, the Louisiana Board of Wholesale Drug Distributors, and
the | ouisiana Veterinarv Medical Association.

license_# full_name license_status initial_license_date current_expiration city

1505 Adcock, Rebecca A. DVM - Expired (Year1) 6/21/1984 9/30/2023 Baton Rouge Louisiana
2002 Armbruster, Leslie M. DVM - Expired (Year 1)  7/22/1994 9/30/2023 Metairie Louisiana
2675 Armstrong, Jaimie Lynn DVM - Expired (Year1)  8/23/2006 9/30/2023 Houma Louisiana
3337 Bolden, Christien M. DVM - Expired (Year1) 9/21/2015 9/30/2023 Baton Rouge Louisiana
966 Boudreaux Jr., Charles L. DVM - Expired (Year 1)  8/22/1975 9/30/2023 many Louisiana
3746 Boysen, Courtney Jean DVM - Expired (Year1)  6/9/2020 9/30/2023 Baton Rouge Louisiana
10042 Brooks, Charles Brady DVM - Expired (Year1)  8/10/2021 9/30/2023 Baton Rouge Louisiana
1948 Brown, Georgia S. DVM - Expired (Year1) 6/7/1993 9/30/2023 Mandeville Louisiana
3158 Candies, Kaitlynn Michelle DVM - Expired (Year 1)  8/22/2013 9/30/2023 New Orleans Louisiana
10152 Charles, Jenna DVM - Expired (Year 1) 1/30/2023 9/30/2023 New Orleans Louisiana
1274 Core, Daniel M. DVM - Expired (Year1) 6/6/1981 9/30/2023 Benton Louisiana
3666 Cutler, Daniel Caleb DVM - Expired (Year1) 6/7/2019 9/30/2023 New Orleans Louisiana
1162 Greene, Thomas A. DVM - Expired (Year1)  7/3/1979 9/30/2023 livonia Louisiana
10117 Humphrey, Breanthony DVM - Expired (Year 1)  8/1/2022 9/30/2023 Lafayette Louisiana
3754 Hymel, Paige Elaine DVM - Expired (Year1)  6/9/2020 9/30/2023 New Orleans Louisiana
765 McClure, John Milton DVM - Expired (Year1)  8/15/1968 9/30/2023 Shreveport Louisiana
2103 McGlynn, Maureen Gerli DVM - Expired (Year1) 6/11/1996 9/30/2023 Baton Rouge Louisiana
3661 Meeks, Janet Lynn DVM - Expired (Year1) 5/23/2019 9/30/2023 New Orleans Louisiana
2313 Miranov, Marci Lee DVM - Expired (Year1)  8/14/2000 9/30/2023 Luling Louisiana
3443 Murrell, Jerold Marcus DVM - Expired (Year 1) 11/4/2016 9/30/2023 folsom Louisiana
1932 Ranglack, Georganna Sue DVM - Expired (Year 1)  4/28/1993 9/30/2023 New Orleans Louisiana
10028 Richards, Steven Ross DVM - Expired (Year1) 7/12/2021 9/30/2023 Denham Springs Louisiana
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Sachse, Murphy Michelle
Simeon, Megan Lee

Smith, Richard Todd
Speyrer, Robert

Stevens, Christopher Louis
Tate, Mallory Kendall
Truman, Doris W.

Upton, Laurel Ann
Whitlow, James

Zamora, Jennifer Melissa
Alexander, Kara A.M.
Babin, Brittany Marie

Bato, Elizabeth Christina
Blakesley, David

Boasso, Raylynn Elizabeth
Broussard, Rebecca Marie
Chiasson, Stephanie Marie
Courville Brown, Rebecca Ann
Cummings, Tyler Brooke
Durbin, Amanda Kaye
Flores, Kindall Paige
Freme, Jennifer Marie
Gremillion, Russhelle P.
Guarino, Madison Martinez
Harris Creel, Erin

Heald, Stephanie Ann
Lasyone, Erin Shana
Lefebvre, Lauren Magdalen
Mouiller, Hali Denee
Rivera, Bianca

Schindler, Christine McGintey
Shultz, Whitney Lynn
Smith, Madelyn Deen
Vedros, Katie Marie
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8/29/2018
6/26/1963
8/13/2015
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10/13/2020
8/29/2018
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1/2/2013
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Baton Rouge
kentwood
Shreveport
Opelousas
Baton Rouge
Zachary
Baton Rouge
Mandeville
New Orleans
New Orleans
river ridge
LaPlace
Shreveport
Jeanerette
Meraux
Baton Rouge
Destrehan
Maringouin
HAUGHTON
Springfield
Bossier City
Covington
Slidell
Prairieville
SAINT ROSE
Pineville
Dubach
Monroe
Baton Rouge
Metairie
Pontchatoula
Marrero
Greensburg
Marrero
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Louisiana
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Louisiana
Louisiana
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Ward, Michelle Nicole
Wilcox, Michelle Leigh
Wilkinson, Tricia Lynn
Willeford, Madison Leigh
Wingate, Victorie A.
Barnett, Chandler

Beetz, Peter

Boudreaux, Shanelle Lynn
Bourque, Lynn N.

Brown, Latoya Tanay
Choate, Megan

Copley, Karin Beth
Daigle, Abby Knight
Dewitt, Brian Michael
Guillory, Stephanie Amanda
Hancock, Sabrina S.
Hooker Jr., Anthony Michael
Landry, Savana Renaye
Lejeune, Lacy Marie
Maiden, Mark La'Salle
Murphy, Kelly McKee
Novitsky, Jacqulyn Joyce
Parfait, Abbi Elizabeth
Self, Gwendolyn Marie
Smith, Tyquaylon Kejuan
Stafford, Carlos Lamont
Summers, Richard Eugene
Thigpen, Jessica Marie
Turner, Jessica NaDale
Williams, Kent

Williams, Lindbergh Allen
Wood, Shari Marie
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3/15/2012
8/15/2008
1/3/2022
8/30/2022
8/12/2022
6/22/2023
12/17/2021
8/27/2018
11/16/2015
3/6/2023
8/12/2022
6/16/2014
8/23/2019
8/12/2022
4/16/2018
11/9/2020
8/12/2022
8/12/2022
3/8/2023
9/4/2013
10/24/2011
3/6/2023
3/6/2023
9/9/2020
8/11/2014
8/4/2010
8/12/2022
3/24/2021
11/9/2021
3/17/2023
8/12/2022

9/30/2023
9/30/2023
9/30/2023
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9/30/2023
9/30/2023
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Baton Rouge
Shreveport
Zachary
Vinton
Gonzales
Bossier City
Independece
Grosse Tete
Lafayette
New Orleans
Saint Amant
Ponchatoula
Prairieville
Lacombe
Westlake
Lake charles
Shreveport
Sulphur
Houma
Shreveport
Carencro
Pearl River
Houma
Many

Baton Rouge
Shreveport
RUSTON
Baton Rouge
Jefferson
Lafayette
Baton Rouge
Keithville
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Louisiana
Louisiana
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Louisiana
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Louisiana
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Louisiana
Louisiana
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